. . . Indian River County
I nd |a n Rlver COU nty F|Orlda Administration Complex
1801 27th Street, Building A
Vero Beach, Florida, 32960-
3388
www.indianriver.gov

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:

Type:

File created:
On agenda:
Title:

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

18-2614 Version: 1

Consent Staff Report Status: Passed

12/11/2018 In control: Board of County Commissioners
12/18/2018 Final action:

The Reserve At Grand Harbor PD Phase 1, Plat 33 - Request for 2-Year Extension to Final Lift of
Asphalt Contract - Developer: GH Vero Beach Development LLC

Extension, final lift of asphalt, Grand Harbor

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Letter Request for Extension, 3. Modification to Contract
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
12/18/2018 1 Board of County Commissioners Approved staff's recommendation

The Reserve At Grand Harbor PD Phase 1, Plat 33 - Request for 2-Year Extension to Final Lift of Asphalt
Contract - Developer: GH Vero Beach Development LLC

Approve the Modification to Contract for Construction for Final Lift of Asphalt, Contract No. PD-13-10-03-
FLA (2001020101-77703) to extend the completion date to December 16, 2020, and authorize the Chairman to
execute same. It is also noted that the supporting security in the form of $212,131.88 cash would remain in
escrow and continue to be subject to the terms and conditions of both the Contract, as modified, and Cash
Deposit and Escrow Agreement for Final Lift of Asphalt.

Indian River County Florida Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/13/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

